Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Ntombi Sidinile

Tel: (012) 315 5834

E mail: ntombi.sidinile@treasury.qov.za
Ref: RT41-2017

RT41-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RAPID HIV TEST KITS TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MARCH 2020

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will

prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the

afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National

Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. The National Department of Health will communicate all allocations of quantities

to contractors over a yearly period and in the provinces specified.

5. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness
of supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be
any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the
contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant
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contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract

prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

6. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

6.1. General Conditions of Contract

6.2. Special Conditions of Contract

6.3. Contract Circular

7. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

e Eontact Address Contact details E-mail address
name person
Afrisky Medical | Bruce Manuel P.O. Box Tel:(011) 575 1008 | bruce@afriskymedical.co.za
(Pty) Ltd g-r’fgfston Fax:(011) 576 6000
2021 Cell:072 593 7988
Armada Richard P.O. Box 1869 | Tel: (011) 706 5525 | armadadiagnostics@mweb.co
Diagnostics (Pty) | Womersley Jukskei Park Fax: (086) 536 3813 | .za
Ltd 2153 Cell: 083 253 6394
Armada Medical | Richard P.O.Box 1869 | Tel: (011) 706 5525 | armadamedical@mweb.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Womersley Jukskei Park Fax: (086) 536 3813

2153

Cell: 083 253 6394

Life Assay | Louis Johannes | P.O.Box 39250 | Tel: (021) 788 6989 | info@lifeassay.com
Diagnostics (Pty) | Roux Capricorn Fax: (021) 701 1462
Ltd Square, Cell: 083 267 2067
Cape Town
7948
Pantech (Pty) Ltd | Sizwe Makhaye | P.O. Box 455 Tel: (031) 536 7900 | sizwe@pantech.co.za
La Lucia Fax: (031) 536 8236
4159 Cell: 0828278608
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9. The following departments will participate in the contract. Provincial Programme

managers can be contacted for any technical enquiries. The names and contact

details are as follows:

PARTICIPATING
DEPARTMENTS CONTACT PERSON CONTACT DETAILS
) 012 395 9153 Thato.Chidarikire@health.gov.za
National Department of Health T Chidarikire - Director HIV matshabathato44@gmail.com
Pretoria
000t K tso.Kwenje@health
. gomotso.Kwenje@health.gov.za
HCT-Deputy Director- 012 395 8221 maneneamal. com
Kgomotso Kwenje kkmapens@gmail.com
HCT Manager QA - Joseph 012395 6187 Joseph.Honwani@health.qov.za
Honwani joseph.honwani@gmail.com
Gauteng Department of Health Chief.Director:Ms Nomsa | 011 355 3839/ Nomsa.mmope@gauteng.gov.za
Private-BagX102 Mmope 082 563 7111 ndmmope@gmail.com
Centurion
0046 HAST-Director:Mr  Thobela | 011 355 3421/ Thobela.Msubulwana@gauteng.gov.za
Msubulwana 060 872 9318
HTS-Coordinator:Linkey 076 8194353 / Linkey.katane@gauteng.gov.za
Katane 076 480 1341
RTC-Manager:Thandi Silwana
082 848 8362 Thandi.Silwana@gauteng.gov.za
Eastern Cape Department of Health | Chief Director:Ms Miyakazi | 040 608 1223/ Miyakazi.Nokwe@impilo.ecpro.qov.za
Private Bag X0038 Nokwe 083 378 9520
Bisho
5605 HAST  Director:Mr  Xolela | 083 378 1115/ xsomahela@amail.com
Somahela 040 608 1757
HIV  Prevention manager: | 083 378 0397 lizflolu@gmail.com
Liziwe Lunyawo
HTS-Coordinator: 083 378 0766 Busisiwe.Jele@ECHEALTH.GOV.ZA
BusisiweJele
RTC Manager: Dr Jaxa 063 257 0151 noziphoj@gmail.com
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PARTICIPATING
DEPARTMENTS

CONTACT PERSON

CONTACT DETAILS

Free State Department of Health

Acting Chief Director: Dr

051408 1571/

londongm@fshealth.gov.za /

P.0.Box 277 Grace London 083 351 3189 cfopa@fshealth.gov.za
Bloemfontein
9300 Acting-HASTDirector:  Lydia | 051 408 1680
Van Turhal VanTurhal@fshealth.gov.za
HTS-Coordinator:Me  Tinky | 082 486 8613 /
Stofile 083 406 0695 StofileMML@fshealth.qov.za
RTC Manager: Vanga 083 449 4619
Mr. Musa Chauke 051408 1342 ChaukeM@fshealth.qov.za
KwaZulu Natal Department of | Acting  Chief  Director:Dr | 033 3952042/ Victoria.Mubaiwa@kznhealth.gov.za
Health Victoria Mubaiwa 083 393 8178
Private Bag X9051
Pietermaritzburg Acting HAST manager and | 082 253 3200 / Themba.ndabandaba@kznhealth.gov.za
3200 HTS-Coordinator:  Themba | 082 054 6293
Ndabandaba
RTC Manager:Caleb Wang 084 774 8580 caleb.wang@kznhealth.gov.za
Limpopo Department of Health Chief-Director: Ms. 082 3490310/ Mapoiki.kobola@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Private Bag X9302 Eva Kobola 015293 6003
Polokwane
0700 Acting HAST Directors: Ms | 0152909128 maiterapakwana36@gmail.com
Maite Rapakwana
HTS Coordinator: Molatelo | 082 565 3539 molatelo.makwela@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Makwela
RTC  Manager:  Mokgadi | 072 290 9010 Mokgadi.raboshakga@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Raboshakga
Mpumalanga Department of Health | Chief Director: Ms Ida | 013 766 3404 / idam@mpuhealth.gov.za
Private Bag X11285 Makwetla 082 567 7767
Nelspruit
1200 Acting HAST Director: Mr | 0836528166/ dumin@social.mpu.gov.za
Dumi Nkosi 013 766 3255
HIV  Prevention Manager: | 082 359 4182 AntonnetteH@mpuhealth.qov.za
Antonnete Hlatshwayo
HTS-Coordinator:Vera Nkosi | 083 425 9392 VeronicaN@mpuhealth.qov.za
RTC-Manager:Thembi Mekoa | 082 837 3677 ThembiMe@mpuhealth.qov.za




TELEPHONE

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT PERSON/S NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS
Northem Cape Department of Health Acting Chief Director: Ms | 0538300521 / | LMokotso@ncpg.gov.za
Private Bag X5049 Lindiwe Mokotso 0538306600
Kimberley
8300 HAST Manager: Ms Dina | 053 830 0631 beukesd@yahoo.com
Beukes
HTS-Coordinator:Lorato 082 808 2511 Lmoapese@ncpg.gov.za
Moapese
RTC-Manager:Dibueng 082 661 7367 Dmanyetsa@ncpg.gov.za
Manyetsa

North West Department of Health
Private Bag X2068

Mmabatho

2735

Acting Chief Director: Ms
Grace Tsele

Acting HAST Director: Ms
Judy Molemane

HIV Prevention Manger
and HTS Coordinator:
Nametso Segomotso
RTC Manager: Suzan
Raditlhalo

073 518 8276

082 447 8507

081018 2572

081018 2544

GTsele@nwpg.gov.za

molemane.kegomoditswe@nwpg.qov.za

Nsegomotso@nwpg.gov.za

SRaditlhalo@nwpg.gov.za
Suzan-Raditlhalo@nwpg.qov.za

Western Cape Department of Health
Private Bag X19

Mitchells Plain

7785

Chief Director: Dr T Naledi
HAST Director: Mr James
Kruger

HTS-Coordinator: Naeema
Hoosain

RTC-Manager:Fransisca
Victor

021 483 5751 /
082 612 5506

021 483 5751
083 332 2225
021 483 9984

021763 5336

Tracey.Naledi@westerncape.gov.za

James.Kruger@westerncape.gov.za

Naeema.Hoosain@westerncape.qgov.za

francisca.victor@westerncape.gov.za
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JOHNNY RAMOROKA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
pate: NG| 201 .




